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_{d) The Mission has not yet submitted its report to the Government of India.

A

Shifting of Letter Printing Press from Shimla

1580. SHRI ANAND SHARMA:

| SHRI BHUBANESHWAR
i KALITA :

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal under Governmeni’s consideration to shift the Letter Printing Press from Shimla; and

(b) if so, what are the reasons therefor ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE
IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN
DEVELOPMENT (SHRI DALBIR
SINGH) : (a) No, Sir, ,

(b) Does not arise in view of reply to part (a)

Closure of non-viable fertilizer units in Public Sector

1581. SHRI SURAJ PRASAD:
Will the Minister of AGRICUL-

TURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have a proposal under their considerartion to close down non-viable Public Sector fertilizer units in the country;

N

| (b) if so, which are these units
and the details of the proposal;

(c) whether Government propose to set up any new fertiliser units to compensate for the production loss in such an event: and

(d) if, so what
thereof ?

are the details

[ 8§ AUG. 1886 ]

to Questions To

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF FERTI-
LIZERS (SHRI K. NATWAR
SINGH): (a) There is no such proposal for the present.

(B to () Do not arise.

Song and Drama Division and Directorate of Field Publicity

1582. SHRI RAOOF VALI-
ULLAH:

SHRI KAPIL VERMA:

Will the Minister of INFORMA -
TION AND BROADCASTING
be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to allow the Song and Drama Division and the Directorate of Field Publicity to function independently: and

(b) whether a memorandum signed by their employees was submitted by the Action Committee to the Prime Minister in May, 1986 and another memorandum on 17th July, 1986; if so, what action has been taken thereon?

THE MINISTER OF STATE
OF THE MINISTRY OF INFOR-
MATION AND BROADCASTING
(SHRI V.N. GADGIL): (a) and
(b) The matter i5 under examina-
nation and no final decision has been taken so far.

Allotment of Quarters in Minato Road Area, New Delhi

1583. SHRI KALPNATH RAI:
SHRI T.K.C. VADU-
THALA:

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state.

(a) the reasons for aflotting 14
Type ‘C' quarters (old type) in Minto Road, New Delhi, area to persons other than Government servants during the last three years;

